
SODC Transition Coordinators, BTS and ISC Reps 
 

CENTER Transition Coordinator BTS Staff Rep ISC Rep 
    

LUDEMAN 
114 N. Orchard Dr. 
Park Forest, IL 60466 

Rhonda Knockum, Clinical Services 
Director (Interim) 
708-283-3893 
Rhonda.Knockum@Illinois.gov 

Gina Hopson-Harris 
600 East Ash Street – Building 400 
Cubicle 280 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-524-0201 
Gina.Hopson-Harris@illinois.gov 

Kat Fay – Suburban Access 
900 Maple Avenue 
Homewood, IL 60430 
708-799-9190 
kfay@subacc.org 

 
KILEY 
1401 W. Dugdale Rd. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

Adell Crump, QIDP 
224-570-6377 
Adell.Crump@illinois.gov 
 

Gina Hopson-Harris 
600 East Ash Street – Building 400 
Cubicle 280 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-524-0201 
Gina.Hopson-Harris@illinois.gov 

Martin Furlan – Community 
Alternatives Unlimited 
8765 W. Higgins Ave. Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60631 
773-867-4076 
mfurlan@cau.org 

 
FOX 
134 W. Main St. 
Dwight, IL 60420 

Kathleen Davis, MHA1, QA 
779-249-6217 
Kathleen.E.Davis@illinois.gov 

Gina Hopson-Harris 
600 East Ash Street – Building 400 
Cubicle 280 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-524-0201 
Gina.Hopson-Harris@illinois.gov 
 

Alexandra M. Holl – Champaign 
County Regional Planning 
Commission 
1776 E. Washington 
Urbana, IL 61802 
815-992-0481 
Alexandra M. Holl <AHoll@ccrpc.org> 

    
SHAPIRO 
100 E Jeffery St. 
Kankakee, IL 60901 

Suzette Jacob, Social Worker 
815-939-8217 
Suzette.Jacob@illinois.gov 

Derek York 
600 East Ash Street – Building 400 
Cubicle 281 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-557-0853 
Derek.York@illinois.gov 

Torraine Hoover – Service Inc of 
Illinois 
1015 N. Fifth Ave Suite 6 
779-707-8302 
Kankakee, IL 60901 
thoover@svcincofil.org 

    
MABLEY 
1120 Washington Ave 
Dixon, IL 61021 

Patricia Fazekas, Clinical Director 
815-288-8325 
Patricia.Fazekas@illinois.gov 

Gina Hopson-Harris 
600 East Ash Street – Building 400 
Cubicle 280 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-524-0201 

Joyce Rudicil- Service Inc of Illinois 
3482 Pyramid Dr. 
Rockford, IL 61109 
815-315-1146 
jrudcil@svcncofil.org 
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Gina.Hopson-Harris@illinois.gov 
    
CHOATE 
1000 N. Main St. 
Anna, IL 62906 

Amanda Carter, Public Service 
Administrator 
1000 North Main Street 
Anna, IL  62906 
618-202-6130 
Amanda.Carter@illinois.gov 
 

Derek York  
600 East Ash Street – Building 400 
Cubicle 281 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-557-0853 
Derek.York@illinois.gov 

Teri Bacher – SICCS 
P.O. Box 588 
Centralia, IL 62801 
618-532-4300 
Cell 618-559-3145 
tbacher@siccs.org 

    
MURRAY 
1535 W. McCord St. 
Centralia, IL 62801 
 

Jessica Stover, Social Worker 
618-352-6493 
Jessica.Stover@illinois.gov 
 
Doris Williams, Social Worker 
618-352-6532 
Doris.Williams@illinois.gov 

Derek York 
600 East Ash Street – Building 400 
Cubicle 281 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-557-0853 
Derek.York@illinois.gov 

Ann Yaunches – SICCS 
325 S. Poplar 
P.O. Box 588 
Centralia, IL 62801 
800-828-7422 
ayaunches@siccs.org 
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